WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: VII F DATE: December 16, 2024
TOPIC/TITLE: Approve Grants

PRESENTER: Administrators

ORIGIN

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
[l ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

U ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

X BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

X STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

[]  DATE:
[0  ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Per Board Policy, grant applications must be pre-approved.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

We are requesting Board Approval to apply for and accept if awarded: WHAS Grant (Special Education); KY
Transition 360 for Educators (Special Education).

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:

TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: D’le(c(:n‘n-l—ended o Not Recommended




WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: DATE: November 26, 2024
TOPIC/TITLE: Apply for and accept (if granted) the WHAS grant

»

PRESENTER: Tracey Francis ‘Vz?

ORIGIN:

[] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
< ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

L] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

L] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

[] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

] STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

<] NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

L] DATE:

L] ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
Each vear WHAS offers a grant for institutions that work with special needs students. We have a history of
applying and being awarded this grant, and would like to apply again.

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

We would like to apply. and accept if awarded. the annual WHAS grant.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: Will be an additional source of revenue if rewarded.
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: E/Rﬁmended o Not Recommended
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WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: DATE: December 2, 2024

TOPIC/TITLE: Apply for KY Transition 360 for Educators Program

PRESENTER: Tracey Francis %

ORIGIN:

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

[] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

] STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
(] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
[] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
[] ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Offered by KDE Grant/Stipend Process
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

We would like to apply and accept if awarded. See attached document.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: Will be an additional source of revenue if awarded.
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: EVRﬁ;unended 0 Not Recommended
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*?‘ Kentucky Department of KY TRANS'T“]N 36“
EDUCATION el

90000

ONLINE LEARNING

District and school personnel, apply today to be considered for acceptance into the KY
Transition 360 For Educators program! Our goal is to enhance the quality of transition programming
in Kentucky’s schools, focusing on key areas that support students with disabilities.

e BUILD SKILLS
¢ COLLABORATE
e STIPEND UPON COMPLETION
¢ ASYNCHRONOUS FLEXIBILITY
¢ COMPREHENSIVE CONTENT
¢ ACCESS RESOURCES

GENERAL AND SPECIAL EDUCATORS
ADMINISTRATORS
PARAPROFESSIONALS

COUNSELORS

CAREER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION TEACHERS
JOB COACHES

OTHER TRANSITION
SUPPORT STAFF

FOR ASSISTANCE

PHONE: (502) 564-4970
EMAIL: KYTransition360@education.ky.gov

https://bit.ly/3ZgrsOS
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12/2/24, 9:31 AM Woodford County Schools Mail - KY Transition 360 For Educators Program- Now Accepting Applications!

nl""'-_
/&5 PORTRAIT '
9 ’; LEA’;‘;!ER Francis, Tracey <tracey.francis@woodford.kyschools.us>

KY Transition 360 For Educators Program- Now Accepting Applications!
1 message

Duarte, Marisa - Office of Special Education and Early Learning <marisa.duarte@education.ky.gov> Mon, Nov 25, 20
To: "Duarte, Marisa - Office of Special Education and Early Learning" <marisa.duarte@educalion.ky.gov>

Cc: "Fleming, David" <david.fleming@allen.kyschools.us>, "Harwood, Heather" <heather.harwood@allen.kyschools.us>, "Rough, Cheryl" <cheryl.rough@allen.kyschools.us>, "Bonds, Brad”
<brad.bonds@allen.kyschools.us>, "Scoll, Hally" <holly.scott@allen.kyschools.us>, "Fisher, Paylon” <Payton.Fisher@allen.kyschools.us>, "Hoad, Bradley" <bradley.hood@allen kyschools.us>
"Wethington, Kristina" <kristina.wethington@casey.kyschools.us>, "Beard, April" <april.beard@casey.kyschools.us>, “Boone, Savannah - Director of Special Ed" <savannah.boone@larue.kysct
"Stephens, Angel” <angel.stephens@casey.kyschools.us>, "Slaven, Lisa” <lisa.slaven@hardin.kyschools.us>, "Taylor, Jessica" <jessica.laylor@hardin.kyschools.us>, "Swift, Myra"
<myra.swift@butler.kyschools.us>, "Smith, Lynsey" <lynsey.smith@calloway.kyschools.us>, "Justice, Kim" <kim.justice@todd.kyschools.us>, "Gibson, Jason" <jason.gibson@todd.kyschoals.us
Deborah - DOSE" <deborah.harman@crittenden.kyschools.us>, "Truelove, Joshua (Graves Co.)" <Joshua.Truelove@graves.kyschools.us>, "Poole, Melinda (Graves Co.)"
<Melinda.Pocle@graves.kyschools.us>, "Nall, Christel” <christel.nall@hickman.kyschools.us>, "Gentry, Terri" <terri.gentry@ballard.kyschools.us>, "Francis, Tracey"
<tracey.francis@woocdford.kyschools.us>, "Heavrin, Monica” <Monica.Heavrin@warren.kyschools.us>, "Hall, Suzanne” <suzanne.hall@warren kyschools.us>, "Reynolds, Kelly"
<kelly.reynolds@warren.kyschools.us>, "Fields, Kristen" <Kristen.Fields@warren.kyschools.us>, "Boston, Lance” <lance.boston@bardstown.kyschools.us>, "Tucker, Elizabeth M*
<madalyn.tucker@nelson.kyschools.us>

Good afternoon PISA districts!

I hope this email finds you all doing well. | wanted to inform you of an opportunity that just launched yesterday at the 2024 KY CEC conference, Just in case you were unable to attend ai
presentations at the unveiling of this new program, | wanted to ensure that you had the information. Do not delay as there are a limited number of slots available for this first cohort. 5
attached flyer to share with others and the below information that will be in the News You Can Use (NYCU) this week.

The goal of KY Transition 360 For Educators is to enhance the quality of transition programming

in Kentucky’s schools, focusing on key areas that support students with disabilities. Educators selected to participate in this program are eligible for a $750 stipend upon successful com)
Tier | program is self-paced and features a dynamic asynchronous

online learning experience. Eligible applicants include General and Special Education Teachers, Counselors, Job Coaches/Employment Specialists, CTE Teachers, school and district admir
APPLY

NOW!

KY TRANSITION 360

For Educators

Marisa Duarte, Ed.D.

Transition Training Coordinator

Transition Education Unit

Office of Special Education and Early Learning

Phone: (502) 564-4970 Ext. 6920

Email: marisa.duarte@education.ky.gov
300 Sower Blvd. 4th floor

Frankfort, KY 40601

Twitter: @KyDeptofEd

4 Kentucky Department of
#TEDUCATION

This email may contain confidential data or informaticn and is intended solely for the use of the individuc! or entity to whom it is addressed. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute, or copy this e-r,
are requested to notify the sender immediately.

The Kentucky Department of Education would like your input on the agency's customer service efforts. Please take a moment to complete this survey at https://www.surveymonkey.c
risigsurvey ., All responses will remain anenymous. Thank you!

'E KYT360 For Educators Tier 1 Flier 1.pdf
576K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=67 106bbbaa&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1816719695208693757%7Cmsg-f: 18167 19695208693757 ... 1M



